
10 Waterman Avenue  Johnston, RI 02919
www.cherryhillpreschool.com
HOLIDAY AND VACATION CLOSING DATES 2017-2018
School officially begins Wednesday, September 6, 2017 with Children’s Orientation and closes on Wednesday, June 20, 2018
CLOSED- Monday, October 9, 2017 Columbus Day
CLOSED- Friday, November 10, 2017 Veterans Day observed 
CLOSED- Thursday & Friday, November 23 & 24, 2017 Thanksgiving break
CLOSED- Friday, December 22, 2017 – Tuesday, January 2, 2018 for holiday break. Regular classes will resume Wednesday, January 3, 2018.
CLOSED- Monday, January 15, 2018 Martin Luther King Jr. Day observed
CLOSED- Monday, February 19, 2018 President’s Day observed. Open the rest of the week.
CLOSED- Friday, March 30, 2018 Good Friday
CLOSED- April 16-20, 2018 spring break
CLOSED- Monday, May 28, 2018 Memorial Day observed

****You may also refer to your monthly newsletter and our website for all closing dates.

